

On Demand: NEURODIVERSITY IN ACTION

SPEAKER: BARRY M. PRIZANT, PH.D., CCC-SLP

SELF STUDY PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OFFERED

CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE 5.5 clock hours. Full attendance, a course evaluation and a passing score of 80% is required on the post test for satisfactory completion.

NBCC - AEP Connections, LLC has been approved by NBCC as an Approved Continuing Education Provider, ACEP No. 7173. Programs that do not qualify for NBCC credit are clearly identified. AEP Connections, LLC is solely responsible for all aspects of the programs. Full attendance, a course evaluation and a passing score of 80% is required on the post test for satisfactory completion.

Available NBCC Clock Hours: 5.5

ASWB AEP Connections, LLC, #1332, is approved as an ACE provider to offer social work continuing education by the Association of Social Work Boards (ASWB) Approved Continuing Education (ACE) program. Regulatory boards are the final authority on courses accepted for continuing education credit. ACE provider approval period: 1/27/2025-1/27/2028. Social workers completing this course receive 5.5 continuing education credits. Full attendance, a course evaluation and a passing score of 80% on the post test is required for satisfactory completion.

ASHA - Provider approval and use of the Brand Block does not imply endorsement of course content, specific products or clinical procedures. Full attendance, 80% or higher on a post test and a course evaluation are required.

NASP - AEP Connections is approved by the National Association of School Psychologists to offer continuing education for school psychologists. AEP Connections maintains responsibility for the program. NASP Approved Provider #1165. A code to access the course evaluation will be provided in segments throughout the webinar, to ensure full participation. Full attendance and a course evaluation are required a an 80% or higher is required on the post test.

Please note, NASW and AOTA are NOT available for on-demand option. Contact AEP Connections with any accommodations.



AEP Connections, LLC

Intermediate Level





